



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1921/2023**
WALTER BUSHNELL PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Akash Nagar and
Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma, Advocates

versus

RAMESH JUNEJA & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Hemant Daswani, Ms. Saumya
Bajpai and Ms. Pranjal, Advocates
Mr. Varun Mishra, SPC with Mr.
Chetanya Kapoor, Advocate for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
17.02.2025

List on 28.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/dr