



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1921/2023**
WALTER BUSHNELL PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Yashmeet Kaur, Mr. Rahul and
Mr. Hitesh Wadhwa, Advocates.

versus

RAMESH JUNEJA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Hemant Dasani, Ms. Saumya Bajpai,
Ms. Pranjal D., Advocates.
Mr. Varun Mishra and Mr. Ashar
Hussain, Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
29.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Senior Counsel for the respondents draws attention of this Court to order dated 04.10.2024 in W.P.(C)-IPD 92/2021, wherein the learned Single Judge has directed the respondents therein (petitioners herein) to not press the present contempt petition till the next date of hearing. It is pointed out that the aforesaid petition is now scheduled for hearing on 06.11.2025.
3. In view thereof, list on 19.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2025/bsr