



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1921/2023**

**WALTER BUSHNELL
PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. H.L. Tikku, Sr. Adv. alongwith
Ms. Yashmeet Kaur and Mr. Hitesh
Wadhwa, Advocates.

versus

RAMESH JUNEJA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saumya Bajpai and Ms. Pranjal
Dhankar, Advocates for R1 to R4.
Mr. Varun Mishra, CSPC for UOI
alongwith Mr. Ashar Hussain,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **19.02.2026**

1. The respondents are directed to file their reply within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

2. List on 30.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/at