



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1921/2023**

WALTER BUSHNELL PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Yashmeet Kaur, Advocate.

versus

RAMESH JUNEJA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Advocate along
with Mr. Hemant Daswani, Mr.
Prateush Sharma, Mr. Pranjal Bajpai,
Mr. Saksham Dhingra and Ms.
Ramanyani Sood, Advocates.

Mr. Varun Mishra (SPC) and Mr.
Ashar Hussain, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment. She also seeks leave to file a rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 4. Let the same be filed within a period of six weeks from today.

2. List on 14.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/r